BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo SPCS
SECTION ~31 ~090-400
Issue 1, May 1977
FEATURE DOCUMENT
SINGLE DIGIT DIALING FEATURE
2-WIRE NO. 1 AND NO. 1A ELECTRONIC SWITCHING SYSTEMS
CONTENTS PAGE CONTENTS PAGE

Generic Programs)-2-Wire No. 1 Electronic
Switching System
UNIFORM SERVICE ORDER CODES
12.04 The uniform service order code for single
digit dialing is EES.
13. NEW INSTALLATION AND GROWTH
13.01 The prccedures for adding, deleting, or
changing the digit timing and single digit
dialing feature for business customer groups are
shown in Fig. 2 and Fig. 3.
Page 8
(2) Section 231-318-309-Centrex-CO Recent
Change Formats RC:CTXCB, RC:CTXDI,
RC:CTXEXR, RC:DITABS, RC:FLXDG, and
RC:FLXRS (lA2W<G1>1GenericProgram)-2-Wire
No. 1A Electronic Switching System (when
published)
(3) Section 966-102-100-Centrex-CO and PBX-CO
Service General Description (changes planned)
(4) Section 231-090-256-Feature Document-Tie
Trunk Switching Tandem, Non-Tandem and
r--- ---- ------ ----_.-.
ISS 1, SECTION 231-090-400
RC:DITABS:YES
~---~~ SECTION 231-118-331
SECTION 231-318-309
BUILDS ADDITIONAL
LEVEL OF DIGIT
INTERPRETER TABLE
AND BUILDS DTYP 1
ENTRIES WHEN REQUIRED
NO
ADDITIONAL
LEVELS OF DIGIT
INTERPRETATION
DR DIGIT TIMING
REQUIRED
RC:CTXDI
SECTION 231-118-331
SECTION 231-318-309
BUILDS DIGIT
INTERPRETER TABLE
ENTRIES
NO. 1A
NO.
Fig. 2-Procedure for Adding Digit Timing and Single Digit Timing Features
Foreign Exchange Access-2-Wire No.1 and 1A
Electronic Switching Systems (when published)
(5) Section 231-090-401-Feature Document­
Speed Calling Feature-2 Wire No. 1 and
No; 1A Electronic Switching Systems (when
published).
B. Traffic Facilities Practices
(1) Division D, Section 10j-Dial Facilities­
No.1 Electronic Switching System-Centrex
(2) Division D, Section llh-Dial Facilities­
No.1A Electronic Switching System-Centrex
Page 9
SECTION 231-090-400
ARE DIGIT
INTERPRETER
TABLES TO BE
DELETED
YES
RC:DITABS:OUT:
SECTION 231-11B-331
SECTION 231-31B-309
DELETE DIGIT
INTERPRETER TABLE
AS REQUIRED
RC:CTXDI:CHG: